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From: "Glucoft, Josh" <JGlucoft@irell.com> 
Date: March 6, 2019 at 8:14:51 PM EST 
To: "~Kastens, Kristopher" <kkastens@kramerlevin.com> 
Cc: "~Andre, Paul" <pandre@kramerlevin.com>, "~Caire, Yuridia" <ycaire@kramerlevin.com>, 
"~Hannah, James" <jhannah@kramerlevin.com>, "~Hedvat, Shannon" <shedvat@kramerlevin.com>, 
"~Kobialka, Lisa" <lkobialka@kramerlevin.com>, "~Lee, Hannah" <hlee@kramerlevin.com>, "~Lee, 
Michael" <mhlee@kramerlevin.com>, "~Manes, Austin" <amanes@kramerlevin.com>, "~Martinez, 
Cristina" <cmartinez@kramerlevin.com>, "~Nguyen, Stephanie" <SNguyen@KRAMERLEVIN.com>, "~Xu, 
Linjun" <lxu@kramerlevin.com>, "Carson, Rebecca" <RCarson@irell.com>, "Curran, Casey" 
<ccurran@irell.com>, "Heinrich, Alan" <AHeinrich@irell.com>, "Holland, Eileen" <EHolland@irell.com>, 
"Isaac, Shawana" <SIsaac@irell.com>, "Kagan, Jonathan" <JKagan@irell.com>, "Manzano, Jim" 
<JManzano@irell.com>, "Petersen, Ingrid" <ipetersen@irell.com>, "Quarnstrom, Brian" 
<BQuarnstrom@irell.com>, "Theilacker, Leah" <LTheilacker@irell.com>, "Wang, Kevin" 
<kwang@irell.com>, "#Juniper/Finjan [Int]" <Juniper‐Finjan@irell.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Meet and confer / Mitzenmacher Deposition 

Kris, 
 
We disagree with your position and can discuss further when I call you on Friday at 11 am Pacific. 
 
On Mar 6, 2019, at 3:01 PM, Kastens, Kris <KKastens@kramerlevin.com> wrote: 

Josh, 
  
Finjan requests that we also meet and confer regarding Juniper’s late production of 
documents about Joe Sandbox.  In particular, Juniper did not produce documents 
showing that Joe Sandbox had a database for storing results of its dynamic analysis until 
February 4, 2019, despite the fact that these documents were requested a year 
ago.  See, for example, JNPR‐FNJN_29043_01517143‐144.  Finjan intends to move that 
the Court set aside judgment from trial under FRCP 60(b). 
  
I am available to meet and confer on both topics on Friday at 11AM. 
  
Sincerely, 
Kris 
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Kris Kastens 
Partner 
  
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
990 Marsh Road, Menlo Park, California 94025 
T 650.752.1715   F 650.752.1815 
  
This communication (including any attachments) is intended solely for the recipient(s) named above and 
may contain information that is confidential, privileged or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or 
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, 
please immediately notify the sender by return e-mail message and delete all copies of the original 
communication. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA   Document 412-21   Filed 03/29/19   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

